

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 14942 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ratiram S/o Vithoba MendhePETITIONER
V/S

Rambhau S/o. Balaji NainpurkarRESPONDENT

MIRZA TABISH TAHSEEN AHMED for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th April, 2025

P.C. :

None present, S.O. Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)