

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 329 OF 2025**

( RATIRAM S/O VITHOBA MENDHE VS RAMBHAU S/O. BALAJI NAINPURKAR )

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

Mr. T. A. Mirza, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. P. A. Jibhkate, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 25, 2026**

- 1) Stand over to 17/04/2026.
- 2) To be heard along with Second Appeal (Stamp)  
No.14915/2024.

**( ROHIT W. JOSHI, J. )**